Bid Tabulation 2024 Sidewalk Project Merriam, Kansas June 4, 2024			Engineer's Estimate		KC Concrete		Phoenix Concrete		McConnell & Associates		Kansas Heavy		J & J Familia		
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Force Account (SET)	EA	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
4	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (All Types)	LF	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$72.50	\$2,175.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$71.38	\$2,141.40
5	Remove and Replace Sidewalk (4")	SF	3,354	\$11.00	\$36,894.00	\$16.00	\$53,664.00	\$11.60	\$38,906.40	\$16.50	\$55,341.00	\$15.00	\$50,310.00	\$9.94	\$33,338.76
6	Remove and Replace Sidewalk ADA Ramp Construction (6")	EA	2	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,450.10	\$4,900.20	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,287.77	\$4,575.54
7	Sod - Fescue (EST)	SY	400	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$12.50	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.50	\$6,200.00	\$15.80	\$6,320.00
			_	Total	\$69,994.00	Total	\$77,664.00	Total	\$74,481.60	Total	\$79,991.00	Total	\$82,160.00	Total	\$65,025.70

Low Bid in gray